State of California Department of Consumer Affairs **Board of Registered Nursing** To Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings: **College of the Siskiyous**

possessing the qualifications established by law and having satisfactorily complied with the rules and regulations of the California Board of Registered Nursing is hereby granted this certificate of

Accreditation

the issuance of which confers the right to conduct a school of nursing in the State of California in accordance with the provisions of Division 2, Chapter 6, Business and Professions Code and Title 16, Division 14, of the California Code of Regulations.

MARINA RINA RINA RINA RINA

In Testimony Whereof, the seal of the California Board of Registered Nursing has been affixed this 15th day of December 2007, at Sacramento, California.

President, Board of Registered Nursing

Executive Officer, Board of Registered Nursing



BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES, AND HOUSING AGENCY . GOVERNOR EDMUND G. BROWN JR.

BOARD OF REGISTERED NURSING PO Box 944210, Sacramento, CA 94244-2100 P (916) 322-3350 F (916) 574-8637 J www.rn.ca.gov Louise R. Bailey, MEd, RN, Executive Officer



November 8, 2013

Janis Laiacona, MSN,PMHCNS-BC, RN Director of Nursing College of the Siskiyous 2001 Campus Drive Yreka, CA 96097

Dear Ms. Laiacona:

The Board of Registered Nursing, at its November 8, 2013 meeting in San Diego, California voted the following action:

"Continue approval of College of the Siskiyous Associate Degree Nursing Program."

If further information is needed please do not hesitate to contact Katie Daugherty, NEC at (916) 574-7685.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF REGISTERED NURSING

migo Minalo

Miyo Minato, MN, RN Supervising Nursing Education Consultant.

cc: Katie Daugherty